

Mahalaxmi Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Kamalpokhari, Lalitpur Bagmati Province, Nepal



Notice for the Letter of Intent (LOI) First date of publication: 11th Baishak, 2082 (24th April, 2025)

This is to notify to all concerned bidders that, it is our intention to award the below mentioned contract to the following substantially responsive lowest evaluated bidders. Corresponding Lowest Evaluated Substantially Responsive Bids is selected in accordance with ITB 38.1 of bidding document and this notice is published as per PPA 2063 clause 27.2 & 27.3.

S. NO.	Name of Contract	Contract Identification No.	Substantially Responsive Lowest Evaluated Bidders	Bid Amount including VAT & PS (NRs.)
1.	Blacktop works from Jay K.C.'s house Road	Mahalaxmi/W/NCB/23/ 2081/82	M/S Arya Tara Infrastructure Private Limited, Kathmandu	17,53,871.56
2.	Construction of Road from Lakhuri Bhanjyang to Manmohan Park	Mahalaxmi/W/NCB/24/ 2081/82	M/S Arpan Construction & Suppliers Pvt. Ltd., Kathmandu	99,80,836.14
3.	Lalitpur District Mahalaxmi Municipality-6, Upgradation of road from Shanti Pu:khu to Thaib through Community Hospital	Mahalaxmi/W/NCB/25/ 2081/82	M/S Oskar Nirman Sewa & Suppliers Pvt. Ltd., Kathmandu	32,73,055.52
4.	Upgrading works from Satya Narayan mandir to Pawan Prakriti School-Jhikucha Road	Mahalaxmi/W/NCB/26/ 2081/82	M/S Arya Tara Infrastructure Private Limited, Kathmandu	51,27,154.48

Chief Administrative officer